Certified Copy
St. Charles Parish Clerk of Court
P.O. Box 424
Hahnville, LA 70057

Phone (985) 783-6632

Lance Marino
Clerk of Court
Parish of St. Charles

Instrument Number: 481516

Book/index: MOB

Document Type: CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Recording Date: 05/10/2024 1:44 PM CDT

Grantor 1: ST CHARLES PARISH
Grantee 1: NFT GROUP LLC

THIS PAGE IS RECORDED AS PART OF YOUR DOCUMENT AND
SHOULD BE RETAINED WITH ANY COPIES.

THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT IS A CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT COPY THAT WAS
RECORDED ON THE DATE AND TIME LISTED ABOVE AND CERTIFIED ON THE SAME.

ety Snvsntl”

Shelley Duvall, Deputy Clerk




SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

No. -3
DATE OF ISSUANCE _ April 3, 2024 EFFECTIVE DATE 5 ! 'D 1"‘\'
OWNER:_St. Charles Parish Government
CONTRACTOR: NFT Group, LLC.
Contract: Building Construction
Project: SCP E. Dufresne Community Center Ida and Window Repairs :
OWNER's Contract No. EDCC 0322 ENGINEER's Contract No. 20-22003

ENGINEER: Meyer Engineers, Ltd.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: See attached exampie on how to fill in this information
1. Add the Following Work Items as described in Work Directive No. 5 — Attachment No. 2:
a. New Contract Item #: Additional Scope of Work Fascia Replacement (Work Change Directive #3)
Addition of $17,178 (L.S.). Refer to RFC#013R1, RFC #019R1 & RFC
#020R1 attached.
Total of Added Work Items = $17,178.00

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above. See atfached example on how to fill in
this information
1. Add Work Items
a. Additional scope of work fascia replacement. (Refer to Attachment No. 1 for more details)

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)
1. Attachment No. 1 — Change Order Summary

2. Work Change Directive #5 (Attachment No. 2) — Fascia Replacement (RFC #019R1, RFC #013R1, & RFC
#020R1) : '

SCP-E-00806 " 00806-1 Revised January 21, 2021

[as :sepeyals] Wd LE:4b:L ¥20Z/0L/S ‘Paild ‘) :8Bed '915181 ‘SO



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$1,144,000.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: _10/04/2023
Ready for final payment: 11/18/2023
(days or dates)

Net (increase) Decrease from previous Change Orders
NoJe 15 1o 2

$221.032.00

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 2 LT

No. 2

Substantial Completion: 69
Ready for final payment: 45
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$1,365.032.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _12/12/2023
Ready for final payment: 01/26/2024

- (days or dates)

Net (increase) decrease of this Change Order:

$17,178.00

Net (increase) decrease this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _125 :
Ready for final payment: 45

; (days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:
$1.382,210.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: _04/15/2024
Ready for final payment: _05/30/2024

(days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ZCEPTE :
py e el .
OWNER (Authorizéd Signature) CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)

Date: 5//0{7' ‘{

Date: é/’ ‘ 7"/27

**Remainder of the attachments (3 pages) to this Change Order
are on file and may be viewed at the St. Charles Parish Council

Office, Courthouse, 15045 River

SCP-E-00806 00306-2

Road, Hahnville.

Revised January 21, 2021

[as :sepeyls] Wd LE:bb:L $202/0L/S :Pald 2 oBed '91518Y :HOW



Attachment No. 1
Change Order No. 3
SCP E. Dufresne Community Center
Ida and Window Repairs
A/E Project No. 20-22003  April 3, 2024

SCOPE OF CHANGE:

1. RFC # 013R1 — Metal Canopy Credit CREDIT: ($4,616.00)

2. RFC # 019R1 — Fascia Replacement ADD: $22,488.00

3. RFC # 020R1 — Metal Panel Accessories Allowance Credit CREDIT: ($694.00)
-TOTAL ADDITIVE:  $17,178.00

JUSTIFICATIONS:

1. RFC# 013R1 - Credit for removing the canopy scope from the project.

2. RFC #019R1 — Additional cost associated with replacing missing coping on the East, West,
and South elevations of the building.

3 RFC # 020 — Credit for the allowance not used for the metal panel accessories, via RFC
#010R7.

EXPLANATION FOR COSTS:

Per agreement at OAC meeting on 02/20/2024, NFT is splitting the costs of the credits and the
additional cost with the Owner. The above credits and additions above are cut in half, this is what
the Owner is due and what the Owner is responsible for in cost.

TIME EXTENSION: -
Add 125 days of time extension.

0 days for additional work in RFC # 013R1.
125 days for additional work in RFC # 019R1.
0 days for additional work in RFC-# 020R1.

[as :sepeyas] Wd ZE:vv:L ¥20Z/0L/S :Polid ‘€ :ebed '91518% :BOW

Meyer Engineers, Ltd. Attachment No. 1 - Change Order No. 3
Page 1 of 1



DUFRESNE COMMUNITY CEN‘!’ER

NFT PROJECT No. 2022-07

NFT GROUP.

RFC #013R1

NFT Group, LLC 831 Elysian Fields Ave - C. New Orleans, Loulslana 70 117 * Phone: 504-330-2189

Date; 03/01/24
RFC #013R1 — Metal Canopy Credit

Attached please find our Request For Change #013R1 — Metal Canopy Credit in the amount of:
Deduct $4,616.00 {Four Thousand Six Hundred Sixteen Dollars and Zero Cents)
And
Add 0 (Zero) Calendar Days

NFT is submitting this RFC which includes the overall credit back to the owner for remaoving the canopy scope
from the project. As agreed with Ownership and Meyer Engineers, Ltd in OAC on 02/20/24, NFT is splitting the
costs of the credit due back to the Owner. This RFC is part of our base contract scope, therefore, NFT is
submitting this proposed change order request for review and approval.

Included in this Change is all labor, material, and equipment as required to complete the following:
1. Provide credit back to the owner for removing the canopy from the project scope.
2, Only those items outlined abave,

Schedule:

= NFT isn’t requesting any additional time associated with this RFC.
Qualifications: :

1. This RFC shall become a Change Order.

2. This RFC is valid until 03/08/24.

Please advise immediately if you require any additional information and feel free to call if you have any
guestions.

Sincerely,
NFT Group, LLC

Matt Valentine

Matt Valentine

[as :seieyas] Wd LE:FbiL $202/0L/S :Palld 'y :oBed '91518F :HON



: ‘ Project: SCP E. Dufresne Community Center DA and Window Repi ~ Date: 03/01/2024
' $t Charles Parish © RA/Dwg/ASYPR: =

T 202y
Construction Cantract Change Order Pricing Schedule 38 RFC 019
— e = e — S ————————— ]
Description of Change: See attached rover sheet R ;
A. Contractor’s Cost of Work :
| 1. Labor
» Assigned Personnel or Work Crews % Rate Quantity Units
| ™ -~ $75.00 1 HR s 75.00
Superintendent $65.00 [} HR S =
i = ? tE “Add Labor Burden  3625% S WEE Y
4 4 : E
| laborTotall § 10219
2. Material :
Material Requirad for Change UnitPrice| Quantity  Units
g - T 5 c
kb ] s 3 :
L = 57
: d AddSalesTax  9.45% ;S : oe
Material Total[ § - |
3. Fquipment
Equipment Required for Change UnitPrice | Quantity  Units
$0.00 [ EA $ <
4 = . “Week $ = =
EA 3 s
AddSalesTax 9.45% S -
Equipment Total| 3 |
Contractor's Cost of Work Total| $ 10219 |
Contractor's Overhead and Profit ‘ 100% S 10.22
Section A Total| $ 112.41 |
B. Subcontractor’s Costs: (SecSupporting Worksheet)
Subcontractor's Direct Cast : (59,345)
_Subcontractor's Overhead and Profit _ : 10.0% $0.00
General Liahjlity on Subcantractor's Total Cast 0.000% S S
Contractar's Overhead and Praflt an Subcontractor's Direct Cast Only OR 0.0% Eg
Contractor’s Overhead and Profit on Subcontractor's Direct Cost and OH&P {AIA A201 7.2.3.2) 10.0% I
Section B Total[s "~ (5,345.00)|
Change Order Subtotal (Section A + B)[5 3,232.59)|
Bond 2.50% § -
, v Builder's Risk 0.90% '3 28
0CP 006% S E
Total Cost of Proposed Change Order Is 9,233
Agreed split cost amount | $ (4,616)]

Contract Days added to Project Schedule

SRR )

[as :sepeysis] Wd LE:bb:L ¥20Z/0L/S ‘Pl G abed '91518¢ :HOW



Project: SCPE. Duf;'esne Community Center IDA and Window Repairs Date: ©3/01/2024
St Charles Parish

n;'r G \Ou::

VSuhcontractnr Cost Breakdown A ; i .o REC 018
Cast of the Work :
Cost of the
Subcontractor Work OHEP Cost ;
Glendale: Metal Canopy Credit 2 : {$9,345.00} : - {$9,345)
. N % g $0
Suhcontractor Totals | 159,345.00) $0.00 |

[as :seleyols] Wd LE:¥F:L ¥202/0L/S Palld ‘9 :obed '91518Y :GON



DUFRESNE COMMUNITY CENTER
kF I NFT PRAJECT No. 202207
NFT GRUP. G 3

RFC #019R1

NFT Group, LLC ° 831 Elysian Fields Ave=C. New Orleans, Louisiana 70117 Phone: 504-330-2189

Date: 03/06/24

4

RFC #019R1 - Fascia Replacement

Attached please find our Request For Chonge #019R1 - Fascla Replacement in the amount of:
Add $22,488.00 (Twenty-Two Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Eight Dollars and Zero Cents)
And
Add 125 (One Hundred Twenty-Five) Colendar Days
NFT is submitting this RFC which includes the overall additional cost associated with replacing missing

coping on the East, West, and South elevations of the building. As agreed with Ownership and Meyer Engineers
Ltd in OAC on 02/20/24, NFT is splitting the total costs to replace the fascia where it is currently missing on the
building. Additionally, contract days are being submitted to account for the days needed to complete this work.
This RFC is above and beyond our base contract scope; therefore, NFT is submitting this propased change order
request for review and approval.

Included in this Change is all labor, material, and equipment as required to complete the following:
1. Furnish and install new coping on the East, West, and South elevations of the building.
2. Only those items outlined above.

Schedule: :
- NFT is requesting 125 additional calendar days associated with this RFC-
o 12/12/2023 — Contract completion date
o 125 days added to be current and extend the contract completion date to 04/15/2024 to allow
this work to be completed.
Qualifications:
1. This RFC shall become a Change Order. :
2. This RFC is inclusive of replacing fascia on the building only where it is missing. It does not include
removing and installing new fascia where there is existing fascia.
This RFC is valid until 03/15/24. -
4. No liquidated damages will be assessed to NFT Group, LLC because of this RFC and for NFT agreeing to
split the canopy and metal panel accessories allowance credit due to the Owner.

W

Please advise immediately if you require any additional information and feel free to call if you have any
questions.

Sincerely,
NFT Group, LLC

Maitt Valentine

Matt Valentine

[as :sepeuois] Wd LE:tb:L ¥202/0L/S :Palid {2 :8bed ‘91518 ‘A0



Equipment Total| $

Project: 5CP E. Dufresne Community Center IDA and Window Repair: Date: 03/06/2024
3 St Charles Parish RFI / Dwg / ASI/PR : s
I"NFT GROUP. LLC | NFT Job No: 2022-07 :
Cnnstructlon Contract Change Order Pru:lng Schedula RFC 019R1
—_— S— st oz e
Description of Change. See attached cover sheet
A. Contractor's Cost of Work ;
_ 1. Labar :
Assigned Personnel ar Work Crews Rate .| Quantity _ Units
PM 575.00 2 HR S 150.00
Superintendent B 5 o o R 40 HR .5 2,600.00 -
5 b : T " Add laborBurden  36.25% S 996.88
£ -~ -
Labor Total| § 3,746.88 |
2. Material
Material Required for Change 5 Unit Price Quantity  Units
e - R ; :
; - S T
oy e s
d ‘ AddSalesTax  9.45% § S e
Material Total| $ =024
3. Equipment
Equipment Required for Change . Unlt Price | Quantity Units
$0.00 a EA 5 -
B __ .. Week SEEE] o ~
EA 2 ==
AddSalesTax 9.45% _§ -

Contractor's Cost of Work Total| § ~ _ 3,746.88 |
Contractor’s Overhead and Profit " 10.0% S 374.69 .
Section A Total| $ 4,121.56 |
B. Subcontractor's Costs : (see Supparting Worksheet)
Subcontractor's Direct Cost . $35,764
Subcontractor's Overhezd and.Profit 10.0% iy e ehnn:
General Liability on Subcontractar's Total Cost 0.000% '§ 22
Contractor's Overhead and Profit en Subcontractor's Direct Cost Only OR . 0.0% |
Contractor's Overhead and Profit on Subcantractor's Direct Cost and OH&P (AIA A201 7.2.3.2) 10.0% 31576135

Section B Total| §

Change Order Subtotal (Section A + B} $

Bond
’ \ Builder's Risk
ocp

Total Cost of Proposed Change Order
Agreed spﬁost amount '

Contract Days added to Project Schedule

39,339.85 |

43,461.41 |

250% S 1,086.54
090% S 400.93
0.06% S 26.73
S 44,976

S 22,488 |

| 125 Calendar Days)

[as :sepeyols] Wd LE:bP:L b20Z/0L/S :Pe|d ‘8 :abed ‘916181 :GOW



Project: SCP E. Dufresne Community Center IDA and Window Repairs Date: 03/06/2024
St Charles Parish

NET C F: (2] I' P
Subrontractor Cost Breakdown RFC 019R1
Cost of the Work §
Cost afthie
Suhmmuctor Work OH&P Cost
_Evpress Raofing - Fasciakglacemml e T T T o (Al $10.764
© ¢ Wiliams - Scaffold el A T T e ) (e .. $25000 °

[ s3s.763.50

o]

[as :sepeyols] Wd Le:bb:L-#202/0L/S (Palld ‘6 :8bed '91G18F :BOW



{ﬁwxumms

CONNTRUCTIONLLC

(o} WIIllam;s Construction LLC

808 Harang Ave,

Metairie, La 70001

Phone: (504) 338-7818

Email: cjwilliamsnola@gmail.com

)

Description

Prepared For

NFT Group / Matthew Valentine.
831 Elysian Fields Ave.

New Orleans, LA 70117

(601) 462-1948

Estimate
Date 02/277/2024

Total

Scaffold Low Roof at St Charles Parish Community Center.

Wark to be perfarmed at:
Edward Dufresne Community Center :
274 Judge Edward Dufresne Parkway Luling, LA 70070

Work to be done as follows;
- Install scaffold on the low roof for fascia replacement.

For the amount of; $25,000.00
Including equipment and labor.

Thank you we appreciate your business.

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

Subtotal $25,000.00

Total $25,000.00

Page 1 of1

_[GS 'saleyals] INd LEbPiL $20Z/0L/S :Palid ‘0L :eBed '91518Y :HOW



COMMERC!IAL ROOFING ESTIMATE

Cypress Commercial Roofing Kolby Mcdade

1802 S. Sonny Avenue Office: 225.450.5507
Gonzales, LA70737 /\
‘ (225) 450-5507 n_g_n_s_g;aa_!ﬂ__p

License No. 75979

¥ ——

DUFRESNE COMMUNITYCENTER - : ! Estimate # 1 4757
e — e
274 JUDGE EDWARDS DUFRESNE PARKWAY . i Date I 212312024
Luling, LA 70070 e
! ' Item ‘;l ! Ducﬂpﬂm : }f Qty Price l[L ¢ A_mnunt
R.;\KE EDGE, FASCIA, & ik ’ FABF-?[C!{T:? RPIUD INSTALL 24 GAUGE i . 150 ;1 0,763.56 $10,763.56

COPING (SANDSTONE) RAKE EDGE. (210 LNFT)
+ FABRICATE AND INSTALL 24 GAUGE
(SANDSTONE) FASCIA. (210 LNFT)
- FABRICATE AND INSTALL 24 GAUGE
(SANDSTONE) COPING. (12LNFT) -
» REPAIR DAMAGED 2"x6* NAILERS. (VARIOUS
LOGATIONS)

‘Sub Total H $10,763.56

| Tatal ! $10.76356

SFE‘CIALINSTRUCVTIONS. SRR =

*~This estimate excludes any wood blocking, framing, decking, hat channels, furring channels, etc. This also excludes anything
not listed in the qbove estimate,*™* z

Document |D: 4408009C-30E6-4083-8D4C-068570‘l4C3'_7B Page 1 of 1

[as :sepeyals] Wd LEbb:L ¥202/0L/S :Pajid ‘L | :8bed 91618 :BON



DUFRESNE COMMUNITY CENTER

NFT PROJECT No. 2022-07

NFT GROUP.

'RFC #020R1

NFT Group, LLC 831 Elysian Fields Ave- C. WNew Orleans, Louistana 70117 Phone: 504-330-2189

e Date; 03/06/24
RFC #020R1 — Metal Panel Accessories Allowance Credit

Attached please find our Request For Change #020R1 — Metal Panels Accessories Allowance Credit in the amount
7 of: :
Deduct $694.00 (Six Hundred Ninety-Four Dollars and Zero Cents)
: And
Add 0 (Zero) Calendar Doys

NFT is submitting this RFC which includes the overall credit back to the t';wner for the allowance not used for the
metal panel accessaries being carried in the project via RFC #010R7. As agreed with Ownership and Meyer
Engineers, Ltd in OAC on 02/20/24, NFT is splitting the costs of the credit due back to the Owner. This RFCis
part of our base contract scope, therefore, NFT is submitting this proposed change order request for review and
approval.

Included in this Change is all labor, material, and equipment as required to complete the following:
1. Provide credit back to the owner for removing the canopy from the project scope.
2. Only those items outlined above.

Schedule:

= NFT isn't requesting any additional time associated with this RFC,
Qualifications:

1. This RFCshall become a Change Order.

2. This RFCis valid until 03/15/24.

Please advise immediately if you require any additional information and feel free to call if you have any
questions.

3 Sincerely,
NFT Group, LLC

Matt Valentine
Matt Valentine

K} .

[as :sepeyois] Wd LE:wb:L $202/0L/S P3|l ‘2L :abed ‘915181 :HOW



F Project: SCP E. Dufresne Community Center 1DA and Window Repair: Date: 03/06/2024
St Charles Parish RFI/DWR/ASPR: < ;
NFT | NFT GROUP., LLC | NFT Job No: 2022-07 X
Consttuction Contract Change Order Pricing Schedule RFC. . 020R1
e
Description’of Change: See attached cover sheet PR
A. Contractor's Cost of Work :
1. Labor
Assigned Persannel or Work Crews Rate Quantity Units
M = $75.00 1 HR 5 75.00
Superintendent _"$65.00 ~ 0 HR e T e
; 2 == Add Lohor Burden  3625% S ‘2719
+ ; 3
Labor Total| § 10219
2. Material : 3 E
Material Required for Change i _Unit Price_ Quantity Units
& s LF S =
s o =
CY S -
; AddSaltesTax 9.45% $ b =
Material Total[ § - |
3. Equipment
Equipment Required for Change Unlt Price Quantity Units
= $0.00 Q EA $ =
S e _Week iR -
EA H =
Add Sales Tax  9.45%

Contractor's Qverhead and Profit

B. Subcontractor's Costs : (SeeSupporting Worksheet)

Subcontractor's Direct Cost

Subcontracter's Overhead and.Profit

General Uability on Subcantractor's Tatal Cast

Contractor’s Overhead and Profit on Subcontractor's Direct Cost Only OB
Contractor's Overhead and Profit on Subcontractor's Direct Cost and OH&P [AIA A201 7.2.3.2)

Equipment Total|'$

Contractor's Cost of Work Total|'$

Section A Total[s

Section B Total|.
Change Order Subtotal {Section A + B}| $

Band
Bullder's Risk
ocP

Total Cost of Proposed Change Order

Agreed spllt cost amount

Cantract Days added to Project Schedule

2] -

102.19 |
100% _$ 10.22

112.1 |

{$1.500
10.0% A ~ 3000
0.000% 5 e

0.0% gg
100% T

s e (1,500._0011
(1,387.59)|
250%  §
030% S . +
0.06% 5 . R
3 (1,388)'
$ ED

)

[as :ssueyais] Wd LE:vF:L ¥202/0L/S :Palld ‘g ) :9bed ‘915187 :BON



F Praject: SCP E. Dufresne Community Center IDA and Window Repairs Date; 03/06/2024
St Charles Parish

NFT fROl)P

Subcontractor Cost Breakdown : i e - R 2 .._..RFC 020R1
Cost of the Work::
Cost of the
. Subcontractor . b = . ._Work OH&P _ | Cost.___.

Metal Fanel Accﬁsorles Allowance:$7,500.00°
Accessories used: 64 &iterior clips and 36 interlar clips x 560/ea,
=5$6,000.00 . _ {51,500.00)

-

S e (81500
: So
Subcontractor Totals | ($1,500.00) 50.00 |

[as :sapeysis] Wd LE:tb:L $202/0LIS :P9)ld ‘) :9bed (915181 :GOW



DUFRESNE COMMUNITY CENTER
NFT PROJECT No. 2022-07

RFC #010R7

NFT unolvr

NET Group, LLC 831 Elysian Fields Ave~C. New Orleans, Loulsiana 70117 Phone: 504-330-2189

Date: 09/22/23
RFC #010R7 — Window Flashing Redesign

Attached please find our Request For Change #010R7 — Window Flashing Redesign in the amaunt of:
Add $131,067.00 {One Hundred Thirty-One Thousand Sixty-Seven Dollars and Zero Cents)
$4,368.90 per window
And
Add 60 (Sixty) Calendar Days
Additive for $7,500.00 {Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents) for unforeseen panels, clips, of
components that require replacement during this change wark.

NFT is submitting this RFC which includes the averall additional cost associated with design changes to the
window flashing scope of wark. A mockup with subsequent water test was performed on 1 (one) window following
the flashing detail in the contract documents issued in the bid documents. The water test produced results of leaks
and the weather tight design intent failing. New details were issued by the Deslgn Team to install 1 (ane)
monolithic flashing sleeve encasing the entire window at each opening followed by fluid applied weather barrier.
An additional mockup and water test reflective of this was performed after approval of RFC #007 —Additional
Window Mockup. The water test illustrated no leaks and the revised flashing design to be suitable.

This RFC is inclusive of all costs to perfarm this work at each window opening shown on the cantract drawings to
receive new flashing, This RFC is above and beyond our base contract scope; therefore, NFT is submitting this
proposed change order request for review and approval.

Included in this Change is all [abor, material, and equipment as required to complete the following:

1. Remove existing metal panels around each window to be flashed.
2. Remove existing windows.
3. Furnish and install new monolithic sleeve at each window.
4. Fluid apply waterproofing membrane over monolithic sleeve.
5. Reinstall the windows. ;
6. Reinstall the existing metal panels.
7. Only those items outlined above.
Schedule:

= NFT is requesting 60 additional calendar days associated with this RFC.
Qualifications:

1. This RFC shall become a Change Order. * :

2. This includes remaval of metal panels, window, installing new monolithic flashing sleeve, waterproofing
fluid applied, reinstalling the window and metal panels.

3. Manolithic flashing sleeves will be raw aluminum.

4. Asrequested we have included a $7500 contmgency to applv to any additional unforeseen conditions or
repairs/replacement of Componentses ed-dyring the panel removal/re-installation. Replacement
panels are priced at $180 each an§ 'cllps at SGU aplece As discussed, we will notify the design team of any
damaged components as initial removarof thesePanels is underway. Thisis an allowance and any
of these funds not used in this change work will be credited back to the Owner.

5. This RFC is valid until 09/29/23.

[as :sepeyas] Wd LE:vb:L $Z0Z/0L/S PRIl ‘S| :9bed ‘9151 8% ‘GO



2024-0158

INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT
(GENERAL GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS)

ORDINANCE NO. _24-5-7
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of
Change Order No. 3 for the SCP E. Dufresne Community
Center Ida & Window Repairs, (Project No. EDCC 0322),
to increase the contract amount by $17,178.00 and
increase the contract time by 125 days.

WHEREAS, on March 25, 2022, the St. Charles Parish President and Meyer Engineers,
LTD., executed a Professional Service Agreement to perform architectural
and engineering services for said project in the lump sum amount of
$148,981.00; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 23-1-8 adopted on January 23, 2023, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
NFT Group LLC, for the SCP E. Dufresne Community Center Ida & Window
Repairs, (Project No. EDCC 0322), in the amount of $1,144,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 23-6-4 adopted on June 5, 2023, by the St. Charles Parish
Council, approved and authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1 for
SCP E. Dufresne Community Center Ida & Window Repairs, (Project No.
EDCC 0322), to increase the contract amount by $82,465.00 and increase
the contract time by 9 days; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 23-10-6 adopted on October 23, 2023, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of Change Order
No. 2 for SCP E. Dufresne Community Center lda & Window Repairs,
(Project No. EDCC 0322), to increase the contract amount by $138,567.00
and increase the contract time by 60 days; and,

WHEREAS, the increase in the contract amount by $17,178.00 and increase the contract
time by 125 days is a result in additional work items.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTIONI. That Change Order No. 3 for the SCP E. Dufresne Community
Center Ida & Window Repairs, (Project No. EDCC 0322), to increase the contract amount
by $17,178.00 and increase the contract time by 125 days is hereby approved and
accepted.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as
follows:

YEAS: MOBLEY, FONSECA, WILSON, SKIBA, PILIE, COMARDELLE,
0'DANIELS, FISHER, DEBRULER
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: NONE )
And the ordinance was declared adopted this_6th _dayof ___May , 2024,

to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: - - J
APPROVED : __\¢/" DISAPPROVED: —E
ST. CHARLES PARISH-COUNCIL

PARISH PRESIDENW

RETD/SECRETARY:

AT: 1°4(p ,m RECD BY:
\

[as :seueyols] Wd LE:bY:L $Z0Z/0L/S :Palid ‘91 :eBed ‘91518% :BON




